(c) The proceedings of this Meeting would be deemed to have been conducted at the registered office 
of the Applicant Company located at Plot No.448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase-V, Gurugram-
122016, Haryana, India. 

(d) The quorum of the Meeting of the unsecured creditors of the Applicant Company shall be 40% of 
value of unsecured creditors and 263 (Two Hundred and Sixty Three) in number. The unsecured 
creditors attending the Meeting through VC/ OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning 
the quorum under Section 103 of the 2013 Act. In terms of the Order, if the quorum is not present 
at the commencement of the Meeting, the Meeting will be adjourned by 30 minutes and thereafter